

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4785 of 2022

Appellant :- Sunil

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashok Kumar Singh, Pratibha Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Sri Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has served a copy of the paper-book to learned counsel for the State today in Court.

Admit.

Issue notice to the first informant returnable within two weeks through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

Summon the lower court record.

Let the matter be listed on 16.08.2022 as fresh.

Order Date :- 22.7.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)