



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4785 of 2022

Sunil

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Singh, Pratibha Singh, Sandeep Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Indra Kumar Singh

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

List this case on 7.10.2025.
September 26, 2025
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)